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BARBER - M24 0140369 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 
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0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

G6623510 

0 

BARBER- M24 Ma6iOa4o4os 



BARBER - M24 0140370 

~ 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS'. 

UPC 

0 47700 125716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS' 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

0 z 
-' 
<!: -a:: 
w en 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6623510 
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M-24 SARBER - M24 0140371 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# -----------

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF QB;§I<.~~·£'> 'ii"'~ II li"'7 
- , "'"' OJ '%Jffe~'W '"" 

-·- --·---
460 CHECK HEADSPACE ::,,"",_. "{'.C"~.' @l:IJ! 

.-
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION t 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ii: _;; %??£ // /!/J 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
, 2.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS I 
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OP# OP_ERAJJQN N~Mi= ·---- READINGS DATE IN!TIAJ_ 

560 F) S~~E~ O·~-F~ .. ~~~-r1~~~~~~ > 'S' l" 0 (o s- (:(/ft& ~ I" ~ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 4.c - ~~ Lf-~~ r=<fr<t/r'Vl U, 
~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
'.,b-ltt" AND RETAINABILITY .~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .. (J~'5 .. o-::?V> • 0-<"°iv- ,~lcrk ~ 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /J~13~0C, ll!/fi9 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS r;;t.kohu ~ 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

l~bt!<J? REAR SIGHT ASSY'S fvs:f'M 

M) IRON SIGHT 
1:J/61t/OJJ ALIGNMENT f~ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

f ~ b rf (){,'; IN NUMBERED CONTAINER fvo-1A 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL 

650 TARGET (PAS§ FAIL f~. (t~<J~ ~~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION Nht\ I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 12-11- 06 n,~) 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO r~Arlr. }\.{)-t, 

' 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
r~/;;;(Jhy A)HEADSPACE Mm.A-

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

QJo g-5i2:1_-~ w 2. t ~ R/r,/ov, B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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F 
0 

4.0 

BARBER - M24 0140373 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12/13/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. 

3.0~----------i-----'-----+-----'------+------r---------! 

r 25-~·~-:-----i-----_J_------+--~~...P...::------+-----f------'----H-1'~·c . 
e 

1.0 

0.0'--------------..;_----'-----'------+---------~-------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.597 0.065 0.034 0.033 0.068 Set Trigger 

2 2.440 0.064 0.036 0.033 0.062 Set Trigger 

3 2.482 0.065 0.036 0.033 0.063 Set Trigger 

4 2.471 0.065 0.036 0.033 0.061 Se~ 

5 2.590 0.064 0.035 0.033 0.064 Set T;i~;'.;·:;< 

'1 ~~ (:::{ . ") #h3_ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1211312006 8:38:01 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140374 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12/13/06 

3.0 -------------,-----+ 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

~ 2.51------c-----;------,F#--C------"l~~-r------j--------j---;-lj----;-------,----------·--· --- --

e 

o.o ·····-··-·-·-··---r·-

.ooo .010 .020 .Q30 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.735 0.040 0.013 0.029 0.055 Set Trigger 

2 2.674 0.040 0.013 0.030 0.055 Set Trigger 

3 2.693 0.040 0.013 0.030 0.055 Set Trigger 

4 2.736 0.040 0.013 0.029 0.055 

5 2.710 0.040 0.013 0.030 0.054 

;;:.>~I l IN~-

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc.. 12/13/2006 8:39:22 PM 
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4.0 

3_5 

3.0 
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0 
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2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

BARBER - M24 0140375 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

M. Mckinney 12113/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs ini. 

1---------,-----'-----,__ ___ -,------+-------i------------H------ -------- -

--~------

---

l------'-----~----'----11-----'----------'------i-----'------------------- --

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.140 0.062 0.032 0.032 0.072 Set Trigger 

2 3.212 0.062 0.032 0.032 0.072 Set Trigger 

3 3.143 0.062 0.032 0.031 0.072 Set Trigger 

4 3.130 0.062 0.032 0.032 0.070 

5 3.110 0.062 0.032 0.032 0.070 

3-1'5 4'i\ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/13/2006 8:41:03 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140376 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12113/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs after 20 cycles 

~2.5 ------·-----,..-----------,...----.,--------H~-:----T\""1\~----,---f#~---···· 

e 

1.0 

0.5 --------0-------:-----------+-JH------------;--------------~-

0.0'------------------------------------'--------~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.234 0.070 0.039 0.032 0.073 Set Trigger 

2 2.948 0.069 0.042 0.034 0.064 Set Trigger 

3 2.973 0.070 0.042 0.033 0.066 Set Trigger 

4 3.051 0.071 0.041 0.032 0.070 s~::1 -;· 

5 3.039 0.070 0.041 0.032 0.069 S;-;[ 

·3_os 4i1, 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/13/2006 8:41:39 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140377 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12/13/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

~ 2.5 -----------------'---'-'-1-1--'---------+-4-'l-\+---i-HH-'-----~------
e 

0.0'-----~----'----------'-----'----------'------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.264 0.059 0.023 0.027 0.102 Set Trigger 

2 4.231 0.059 0.027 0.028 0.097 Set Trigger 

3 4.209 0.057 0.026 0.028 0.095 Set Trigger 

4 4.185 0.056 0.026 0.029 0.091 S2t 

5 4.188 0.056 0.027 0.029 0.091 S::;t 

Lf.)2 kr l 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 12/13/2006 8:45:19 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140378 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12113/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

~ 2.51~~--------"----__,,_,,.~,__---+-----+\-11-----++'•'-----+-----------,-

e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

0.5 -------'------'--,'!-/-----'-----+-----!-----+-----!------+-------·- --·· - -· 

o.o,L·---------'------'-------'------'------'------'--------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.997 0.051 

4.102 0.050 

4.142 0.051 

4.136 0.051 

4.078 0.049 

V{.09 ~j. 

Initial Take-up 

0.022 

0.022 

0.022 

0.023 

0.021 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.028 

0.028 

0.028 

0.028 

0.027 

Energy To Actuate 

0.084 

0.084 

0.087 

0.085 

0.084 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/13/2006 8:47:02 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tn;ger 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140379 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12113/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Forrn#F005 
Final Test & Reset To 2.5 lbs. 

4.01-----+-----'------'------+--------+-----i-----"---i~t-t------~--~--

3.51-----------'-------l-----i-------l-------!-----+--~H~--c------·--

~ 2.5 
e 

1.5•-------

o.oL--------------'-----'"------'----------'--------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.345 0.051 0.023 0.032 0.051 Set Trigger 

2 2.485 0.050 0.024 0.032 0.049 Set Trigger 

3 2.450 0.049 0.024 0.032 0.047 Set Trigger 

4 2.472 0.049 0.024 0.032 0.048 

5 2.441 0.048 0.024 0.032 0.046 S,2~ T;- ; ~-: ';; 

~-YY ~'\-

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/13/ZCJ0ll·~'.~7:4TPM 
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BARBER - M24 0140380 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: Reset To 4.0 For Target & Accuracy 
Note: M. Mckinney 12/13/06 

5.0 

4.5 l--------------'------+--------!----+-*+11--------i-----'----------- ----

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 ----. 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.096 0.040 0.002 0.024 0.100 Set Trigger 

2 4.042 0.039 0.006 0.024 0.093 Set Trigger 

3 3.949 0.039 0.006 0.024 0.091 Set Trigger 

4 3.850 0.039 0.005 0.024 0.092 

5 3.784 0.039 0.005 0.024 0.089 Ss:t 1: ~j~J~: 

).10 Avj. 
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BARBER - M24 0140381 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86623510. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/19/2006 23:06 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.042 
0.040 
0.058 
0.520 
0.113 
0.332 
0.173 
0.300 
0.328 
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BARBER - M24 0140382 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623510. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.044 
-0.105 

0.113 
0.644 
1.275 
1. 303 
0.067 
0.674 
0.363 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.005 

-0.064 
-0.175 
-0.279 
-0.046 
0.094 
0.365 
0.332 
0.275 

-0.071 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.537 
0.256 

-0 .-038 
-0.201 
-0.075 
-0.060 
-0.390 
-0.519 
-0.738 
0.107 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0140383 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623510. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.374 
-0.074 
0.381 
1.936 
1. 377 
2.029 
0.134 
1.104 
0.653 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.425 
0.363 
0.785 
0.684 
0.894 
1.477 

-0.038 
0.018 

-0.459 
-0.410 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.541 
0.060 
0 .393 
0.124 
0.026 

-0.106 
-0.302 
-0.836 
-0.714 
0.074 

• 
5 6 

BARBER - M24 ll'C6QQ140422 



BARBER - M24 0140384 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623510. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.048 
0.068 
0.083 
0.773 
1. 908 
1.917 
0.159 
1.196 
0.467 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.100 
0.288 

-0.223 
-0.332 
-0.031 
-0.157 
0.139 
0.050 
0.441 
0.202 
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y 
-1.12 7 
0.781 

_o .569 
0.247 
0.410 
0.066 
0.198 

-0.152 
-0.012 
-0.299 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 ll'C6QQ.a40423 



BARBER - M24 0140385 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623510. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.086 
0.167 
0.187 
1.188 
1.551 
1.589 
0.171 
0.959 
0.523 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.421 
2: -0.506 
3: -0.273 
4: -0.065 
5: 0 .101 
6: 0.299 
7: 0.682 
8: -0.331 
9: -0.264 

10: -0.077 
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y 

0.759 
0.534 

-_o. -034 
0.336 
0.534 
0.385 
0.394 

-0.028 
-0.421 
-0.792 

5 6 

BARBER - M24 ll'C6Q9i40424 



BARBER - M24 0140386 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623510. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.169 
0.146 
0.223 
1. 257 
2.342 
2.384 
0.191 
1. 757 
0.593 

5 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.020 
2: -0. 256 
3: 0.123 
4: 0. 413 
5: -0.427 
6: -0. 844 
7: -0.840 
8: -0.015 
9: 0.158 

10: 0.021 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.265 
-0.082 
-0 .-236 
-0.094 
-0.449 
0.085 
0.190 

-0.026 
-0.088 
1. 893 

6 
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